LAKE HICKORY, ALEXANDER COUNTY. 

The General Assembly of North Carolina enacts: 

Section 1. There is appropriated from the General Fund to the Department of 

Natural Resources and Community Development Wildlife Resources Commission the sum of 

twelve thousand dollars ($12,000) for the fiscal year 1982-83 for the construction of a boat 

ramp at Lake Hickory in Alexander County. 

Sec. 2. This act shall become effective July 1, 1982. 

In the General Assembly read three times and ratified, this the 23rd day of June, 

1982.